
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016544-2021 

Awarded contract

Unattended Rapidly Deployable CCTV Cameras,
Hosting and Support and Maintenance

London Borough of Wandsworth
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-016544

Published: 14 July 2021, 6:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Wandsworth

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street

London

SW18 2PU

Contact

Eric Desveaux

Email

eric.desveaux@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2088717059

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016544-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016544-2021
mailto:eric.desveaux@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wandsworth.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames

Civic Centre, 44 York Street

Twickenham

TW1 3BZ

Contact

Eric Desveaux

Email

eric.desveaux@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2088717059

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

https://www.wandsworth.gov.uk
mailto:eric.desveaux@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk


Page 3 to 10

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.richmond.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.richmond.gov.uk/


Page 4 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Unattended Rapidly Deployable CCTV Cameras, Hosting and Support and Maintenance

Reference number

2226

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92222000 - Closed circuit television services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Multi-Lot tender for an Unattended Rapidly Deployable CCTV System for Static, Bus Lane

and Moving Traffic Monitoring and Enforcement inclusive of hosting, support and
maintenance (Lot 1) and camera

supply, hosting, support and maintenance (Lot 2)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Web-hosting, maintenance and support of current CCTV Hardware



Page 5 to 10

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI34 - Wandsworth
UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Main site or place of performance

Wandsworth,Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Web-hosting, maintenance and support of current CCTV Hardware

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of new hardware with webhosting, maintenance and support services



Page 6 to 10

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45316210 - Installation of traffic monitoring equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI34 - Wandsworth
UKI75 - Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

Main site or place of performance

Wandsworth,Hounslow and Richmond upon Thames

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of new hardware with webhosting, maintenance and support services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000929

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/000929-2021


Page 8 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston (Holdings) Limited

RUTLAND HOUSE 8TH FLOOR, 148 EDMUND STREET

BIRMINGHAM

B3 2JR

Email

generalenquiries@marstonholdings.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3333201822

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

National registration number

04305487

Internet address

https://www.marstonholdings.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

mailto:generalenquiries@marstonholdings.co.uk
https://www.marstonholdings.co.uk/


Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=610655705

 GO Reference: GO-2021714-PRO-18566285

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Wandsworth

Town Hall, Wandsworth High Street

London

SW18 2PU

Telephone

+20 88716000

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

The Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=610655705


Page 10 to 10

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2024-05-16T02:30:02+0100
	TCPDF




